
HOLIDAY PROVISIONS 

CRAFT/CLASSIFICATION 
Electrician: Inside Wireman, Technician; Inside Wireman, Technician (Second Shift); 
Inside Wireman, Technician (Third Shift); Cable Splicer-Welder; Cable Splicer-Welder 
(Second Shift); Cable Splicer-Welder (Third Shift) 

ID 
61-595-2 

LOCALITY 
Calaveras and San Joaquin Counties 

HOLIDAYS 
ARTICLE III 
Holidays 
Section 2 [3.02] 
Subsection (b) All work performed outside the regularly scheduled working hours and 
on Sundays and the following Holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, 
Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Veterans Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, the day after Thanksgiving, the day before Christmas and Christmas 
Day, or days celebrated as such, shall be paid for at the double time rate, except as 
herein provided. Should any of the above-named holidays fall on Saturday or Sunday, 
the Friday before or the following Monday shall be observed as the holiday. No 
compensation for sick leave, personal time off, vacation, and/or holidays shall be 
required except as stipulated in this Agreement. This includes waiver of California Labor 
Code Sections 245-249. 
Subsection (c) Designated Off-Days: Two (2) days each year will be selected by the 
Union as designated Off-Days. Off-Days shall be paid at time and one-half (1-1/2) the 
straight time rate.  
 
New Year’s Day: Thur. 1/1/2026; Fri. 1/1/2027; Fri. 12/31/2027. 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day: Mon. 1/19/2026; Mon. 1/18/2027; Mon. 1/17/2028. 
Washington’s Birthday: Mon. 2/16/2026; Mon. 2/15/2027; Mon. 2/21/2028. 
Designated Off-Day: Fri. 5/22/2026; Fri. 5/28/2027; Fri. 5/26/2028. 
Memorial Day: Mon. 5/25/2026; Mon. 5/31/2027; Mon. 5/29/2028. 
Fourth of July: Fri. 7/3/2026, Mon. 7/5/2027; Tues. 7/4/2028. 
Designated Off-Day: Fri. 9/4/2026; Fri. 9/3/2027; Fri. 9/1/2028. 
Labor Day: Mon. 9/7/2026; Mon. 9/6/2027; Mon. 9/4/2028. 
Veteran’s Day: Wed. 11/11/2026; Thur. 11/11/2027; Fri. 11/10/2028. 
Thanksgiving Day: Thur. 11/26/2026; Thur. 11/25/2027; Thur. 11/23/2028. 



 

Day after Thanksgiving: Fri. 11/27/2026; Fri. 11/26/2027; Fri. 11/24/2028. 
Day before Christmas: Thur. 12/24/2026; Fri. 12/24/2027; Fri. 12/22/2028. 
Christmas Day: Fri. 12/25/2026; Mon. 12/27/2027; Mon. 12/25/2028. 
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